Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kak-shan Shia	10/15/2007
Chia-Liang Tai	10/15/2007
Jyh-hsiung Liao	10/15/2007
Ming-shiu Hung	10/15/2007
Yu-Sheng Chao	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Health Research Institutes
Street Address:	35, Keyan Road
Internal Address:	Zhunan Town
City:	Miaoli County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11866263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500430647

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175002503

Email: chandler@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Y. Rocky Tsao

Address Line 1: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 2: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70001-046001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cassie A. Chandler

PATENT

REEL: 020307 FRAME: 0048

1 \$40.00

CH \$7

Total Attachments: 4 source=046 Assignment#page1.tif source=046 Assignment#page2.tif source=046 Assignment#page3.tif source=046 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020307 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Kak-shan Shia of 3F, No. 56, Lane 140, Sec. 1, Tingiou Road, Taipei 100, Taiwan R.O.C., Chia-Liang Tai of No. 39, Lane 398, Sec. 1, Jingguo Road, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., Jyh-hsiung Liao of No. 6, Alley 7, Lane 441, Syuefu Road, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan R.O.C., Ming-shiu Hung of 7F, 111 Nan-Shian Road, Luchu. Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C., Yu-Sheng Chao of 25 Quail Run, Warren, New Jersey 07059, United States of America, hereby assign to National Health Research Institutes, a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at 35 Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County, Taiwan, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Thiophene Compounds, filed October 2, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/866,263, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: October 15, 2007 Island
Kak-sha n S ħia
WITNESS:
Name: Address: 9F-1, NO. 79, An-Ping Road, (hung-He city, Taipei county, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
WITNESS:
Name: Address: NV. 74>, Sec. 1, Wandan Rd., Wandan Township, Ping rung County 913, Taiwan (R. P. C.)
Date: October 15, 2007 Chia-Liang Tai Ton
WITNESS:
Name: Address: 9f-1, No. 19, An-Ping Road, Chung-He city, Taipei County, Taiwan (P.O.C.)
WITNESS:
Name: Address: NO. 34x, Gec. 1, Wandam R.D., Wandam Township, Pingtung County 913, Taiwan (R.D.C.)

Date: October 15, 200)	Jh Hsiung Lias Jyh-hsiung Liao
WITNESS:	Jyh-hsiung Liao /
TSU HSU Name: Address: 4th Fl., No. 15, Alley 57, Lane 18 Academy Road Sec. 2, Taipe;, Taiwan (R	32 ₂ , (A,c.)
WITNESS: Fu - Ming Kno Name: Address: 2F., No. 23-1, sec. 2, Tonghe E. St. Shilin District, Taipei City III, Taiwan (R.O.)	
Date: Oct. 15, 200)	Ming-shiu Hung
WITNESS: Lingya District, Kaodstung City 802, Jan WITNESS:	- Man (R.O.c.)
Name: Address: NV.342, Sec. Wandan Road Wandan Town Ship, Pingtung County 913	- 1

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70001-046001

Date: Oct. 17, 2007

y Sheng Chao

WITNESS:

Name:

Address: No. 49. Xingzhong 1st Road
Lingya District, Kaohsiung City 802, Jaiwan (R.O.C.)

WITNESS:

Name:

Address: NV. 342, Sec. 1, Wandon Prad, Wandon Township, Pingmang armay 913, Taiwan (R.V.C.)

> PATENT REEL: 020307 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 01/02/2008